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1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1
MSEB CS 19 Dt. 08.05.1995 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 125%              b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 94%     c) Above 
6000/- = 81%  

125% 9% 01.01.1995 May-95

2
MSEB CS 20 Dt. 27.10.1995 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 136%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 102%   c) Above 
6000/- = 88%  

136% 11% 01.07.1995 Nov-95

3
MSEB CS 21 Dt. 01.06.1996 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 148%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 111%   c) Above 
6000/- = 96%  

148% 12% 01.01.1996 Jun-96

4
MSEB CS 22 Dt. 11.10.1996 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 159%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 119%   c) Above 
6000/- = 103%  

159% 11% 01.07.1996 Oct-96

5
MSEB CS 23 Dt. 15.05.1997 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 170%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 128%   c) Above 
6000/- = 110%  

170% 11% 01.01.1997 May-97

6
MSEB CS 24 Dt. 16.10.1997 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 182%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 137%   c) Above 
6000/- = 118%  

182% 12% 01.07.1997 Oct-97

7
MSEB CS 25 Dt. 18.05.1998 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1989

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 190%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 142%   c) Above 
6000/- = 123%  

190% 8% 01.01.1998 May-98

8
MSEB CS 26 Dt. 05.10.1998 to GO
117(P) Dt31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 203%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 152%   c) Above 
6000/- = 131%  

203% 13% 01.07.1998 Oct-98

9
MSEB CS 27 Dt. 09.09.1999 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 228%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 170%   c) Above 
6000/- = 147%  

228% 25% 01.01.1999 Sep-99

10
MSEB CS 28 Dt. 16.12.1999 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

a) Upto Rs.3500/- = 241%                b) 
Rs.3501 To Rs.6000/- = 180%   c) Above 
6000/- = 155%  

241% 13% 01.07.1999 Dec-99

11 GO 152/153 Dt 01.10.2001 38% 38% 0 01.01.2000

12
MSEB CS 29 Dt. 02.02.2002 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986 38% To 41.50% 41.50% 3.50% 01.10.2001 Feb-02

13
MSEB CS 33 Dt. 07.10.2004 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986 41.5% To 43.50% 43.50% 3.00% 01.01.2002

14
MSEB CS 30 Dt. 06.06.2002 to (CS.33)  
GO 
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

43.50% To 46.25% 46.25% 2.75% 01.04.2002 Jun-02

15
MSEB CS 33 Dt. 07.10.2004 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986 46.25% To 48.50% 48.50% 2.25% 01.07.2002

16
MSEB CS 33 Dt. 07.10.2004 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986 48.50% To 50.75% 50.75% 2.25% 01.01.2003

17
MSEB CS 33 Dt. 07.10.2004 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986 50.75 To 55% 55.00% 4.25% 01.04.2003

18
MSEB CS 31 Dt. 17.09.2003 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986 44.50% To 55% 55% 10.50% 01.08.2003 Aug-03

19
MSEB CS 32 Dt. 29.06.2004 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986 55% To 61% 61% 6% 01.06.2004 Jun-04

20
MSEB CS 34 Dt. 04.06.2005 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

61% to 64%
64% 3% 01.04.2005 Jun-05

21
MSEB CS 35 Dt. 05.08.2005 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

64% to 67%
67% 3% 01.07.2005 Aug-05

22
MSEDCL CS 36 Dt. 18.02.2006 to GO
117(P) Dt 31.03.1986

67% to 71%
71% 4% 01.03.2006 Mar-06

23 Adm.Cir No.48 dt.19.05.06 71% to 74% 74% 3% 01.05.2006 May-06

24 Adm.Cir No.80 dt.10.10.06 74% to 79% 79% 5% 01.09.2006 Oct-06

25 Adm.Cir No.101 dt.18.04.07 79% to 85% 85% 6% 01.04.2007 Apr-07
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26 Adm.Cir No.126 dt.06.10.07 85% to 91% 91% 6% 01.07.2007 Oct-07

27 Adm.Cir No.153 dt.23.05.08 91% to 97% 97% 6% 01.01.2008 Jun-08

28 Adm.Cir No.185 dt.18.10.08 97% to 104% 104% 7% 01.07.2008 Nov-08

29 Adm.Cir No.225 dt.14.05.09 104% to 110% 110% 6% 01.01.2009 May-09

30 Adm.Cir No.232 dt.20.06.09 110% to 114% 114% 4% 01.01.2009 Jun-09

31
Adm.Cir No.241 dt.30.08.09 (PAY 
REVISION 2008 w.e.f. 01.04.2008)

86% merged into Basic Pay
12% - 01.04.2008
16% - 01.07.2008

22% 01.01.2009 Sep-09

32 Adm.Cir No.254 dt.08.10.09 22% to 27% 27% 5% 01.07.2009 Oct-09

33 Adm.Cir No.296 dt.30.06.10 27% to 35% 35% 8% 01.06.2010 Jul-10

34 Adm.Cir No.318 dt.11.11.10 35% to 45% 45% 10% 01.11.2010 Nov-10

35 Adm.Cir.No.336 dt.02.05.11 45% to 51% 51% 6% 01.05.2011 May-11

36 Adm.Cir.No.360 dt.10.10.11 51% to 58% 58% 7% 01.10.2011 Oct-11

37 Adm.Cir.No.405 dt.12.04.12 58% to 65% 65% 6% 01.04.2012 Apr-12

38 Adm.Cir.No.439 dt.16.11.12 65% to 72% 72% 7% 01.11.2012 Nov-12

39 Adm.Cir.No.459 dt.20.05.13 72% to 80% 80% 8% 01.01.2013 May-13

40 Adm.Cir.No.471 dt.10.10.13 80% to 90% 90% 10% 01.07.2013 Oct-13

41 Adm.Cir.No.482 dt.09.05.14 90% to 100% 100% 10% 01.01.2014 May-14

42 Adm.Cir.No.500 dt.12.02.15 100% to 107% 107% 7% 01.07.2014 Feb-15

43 Adm.Cir.No.519 dt.20.10.15 107% to 113% 113% 6% 01.01.2015 Oct-15

44 Adm.Cir.No.530 dt.16.02.16 113% to 119% 119% 6% 01.02.2016 Feb-16

45 Adm.Cir.No.544 dt.19.09.16 119% to 125% 125% 6% 01.09.2016 Sep-16

46 Adm.Cir.No.556 dt.11.05.17 125% to 132% 132% 7% 01.07.2016 May-17

47 Adm.Cir.No.564 dt.05.10.17 132% to 136% 136% 4% 01.01.2017 Aug-17

48 Adm.Cir.No.569 dt.17.03.18 136% to 139% 139% 3% 01.07.2017 Feb-18

49 Adm.Cir.No.575 dt.20.10.18 139% to142% 142% 3% 01.01.2018 Oct-18

50 Adm.Cir.No.587 dt.15.07.19 142% to 148% 148% 6% 01.07.2018 Jul-18

51
Adm. Cir. No. 588                                                             
Dt. 15.07.2019

148% to 154% 154% 6% 101.2019 Jul-19

52
Adm. Cir. No. 590  Dt. 18.09.2019 (Pay 
Revision 2018 w.e.f. 01.04.2018)

125% merged into Basic Pay                                    
07% - 01.04.2018                                 
09% - 01.07.2018

12% 01.01.2019 Nov-19

53 Adm. Cir. No. 600 Dt. 14.01.2020 12% to 17% 17% 5% 01.07.2019 Dec-19

54 Adm. Cir. No. 631  Dt. 21.10.2021 17% to 28% 28% 11% 01.07.2021 Oct-21

55 Adm. Cir. No. 638  Dt. 28.04.2022 28% to 31% 31% 3% 01.07.2021 Apr-22

56 Adm. Cir. No. 643  Dt. 25.08.2022 31% to 34% 34% 3% 01.07.2022 Aug-23

57 Adm. Cir. No. 652  Dt. 19.01.2023 34% to 38% 38% 4% 01.07.2022 Jan-23

58 Adm. Cir. No. 660  Dt. 17.07.2023 38% to 42% 42% 4% 01.01.2023 Jul-23

59 Adm. Cir. No. 663 Dt. 18.12.2023 42% to 46% 46% 4% 01.07.2023 Dec-23
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